505396286 03/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5443080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN JUNAEDI	03/21/2019
SUBIR ROYCHOUDHURY	03/21/2019
KYLE HAWLEY	03/21/2019
SAURABH VILEKAR	03/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRECISION COMBUSTION, INC.
Street Address:	410 SACKETT POINT ROAD
City:	NORTH HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16336146

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)287-3710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-287-3700

Email: legal@precision-combustion.com
Correspondent Name: PRECISION COMBUSTION, INC.
Address Line 1: 410 SACKETT POINT ROAD

Address Line 2: LEGAL DEPT.

Address Line 4: NORTH HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06473

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOI 398 PCT/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE F. ZUCKERMAN, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Marie F. Zuckerman, Reg. No, 31,315/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MOI_398_PCT_US_Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=MOI_398_PCT_US_Assignment_executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505396286 REEL: 048712 FRAME: 0823

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned:

Christian Junaedi, a resident of 258 Argyle Road, Cheshire, CT 06410 (US)

Subir Roychoudhury, a resident of 11 Manzoni Farm Drive, Madison, CT 06443 (US)

Kyle Hawley, a resident of 145 Old Sherman Hill Road, Woodbury, CT 06798 (US)

Saurabh Vilekar, a resident of 8 Christmas Tree Lane, Woodbridge, CT 06525 (US)

hereby sell, assign and transfer an undivided 100 percent interest to the following:

PRECISION COMBUSTION, INC., hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of the State of Delaware of the United States of America, having a place of business at 410 Sackett Point Road, North Haven, CT 06473, And its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said

1

PATENT REEL: 048712 FRAME: 0824 improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the right to insert in this Declaration and Assignment any further identification of the application (including, but not limited to, patent Application Number and filing date).

6) 1	,
Andrew Comments of the Comment	3/21/19
(L.S.)	
	(Date)
Name: Christian JUNAEDI	
(L.S.) Roychondey	Mar 21'19 (Date)
Name: Subir ROYCHOUDHURY	(Date)
L.S.) ngh Hully	$\frac{3/21//7}{\text{(Date)}}$
Name: Kyle HAWLEY	(Date)
(L.S.) Glilelian	3/21/19
	(Date)

2

Name: Saurabh VILEKAR